Legistar: 090063
RESOLUTION
R 75-09

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING

AMENDMENT OF A PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Lombard on April 17, 2008 adopted
a resolution authorizing signature of President and Clerk on an agreement between the Village of
Lombard and CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING LTD. and

WHEREAS, an amendment to said contract is required to legally bind the parties; and
WHEREAS, Illinois law exempts professional engineering contracts from the
requirements of Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9 regarding preparation

of change orders.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the President and Village Clerk are hereby directed and authorized to
execute an amendment to the contract with CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING LTD.
substantially in the form and manner of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof.
Adopted this 2™ day of April, 2009.

Ayes; Trustees Gron, Tross, O’Brien, Moreau, Fitzpatrick and Soderstrom
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 2™ day of April, 2009.

e =

William J Mdeller
ATTEST: Village President
P 4 .
Brigftte O’B/;ien /
Village Clerk
APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney



CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
9575 West Higgins Road  Suite 600 Rosemont, lliinois 60018  TEL (847) 823-0500 FAX(847) 823-0520

February 17, 2009

Village of Lombard
255 E. Wilson
Lombard, IL 60148

Attention: Mr. Paul Kuehnlenz

Subject: Request for Contract Amendment
Main Street Lighting
Village of Lombard
(CBBEL Project No. 08-0126)

Dear Paul:

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd., (CBBEL) is requesting an amendment to the
Main Street Lighting professional engineering construction services contract due to the
extension of time that was granted to the Contractor by the Village. The additional
working days granted to the Contractor have resulted in additional time and subsequent
fees expended by CBBEL for field observation and contract administration. The
Contractor was granted an additional 61 working days. Twenty-one of those days were
attributed to material procurement. Therefore, a net 40 working days were added to the
contract. The estimated additional hours and resultant fees are detailed on the attached
amended estimated work effort. It is anticipated that the majority of the hours will be
billed by Mr. Gerry Hennelly (Engineering Technician 1ll) who has been on site for the
majority of the Contractor’s operations. CBBEL respectfully requests that $31,871.68 be
added to our original contract amount of $154,768.41 resulting in a revised contract
amount not to exceed $186,640.09. '

CBBEL looks forward to completing this important project and continuing to provide
engineering services to the Village.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sinc.erely, / é |

John P. Caruso, PE
Head, Mechanical/Electrical Section

JPClpjb
N:\Lombard\080126\admin\L2.021709.doc



Village of Lombard

Meain Street Lighting Project
Contract M-08-05
Construction Engineering Work Effort
Supplement February 17, 2009
Project Project Project Survey Survey Il | Survey i | Surveyl CAD Engineer | Engineer |Administrative
Manager | Engineer | Engineer | Manager Manager | Technician | Technician
V) | (Engi) | (Engim) [} -
Rate* $56.91 $37.32 $29.23 $66.50 $4525 $30.38 $25.50 $46.13 $39.00 $36.35 $26.36
Administretion / Task 1 60 16 76 $3,836.36
Preliminary E Task 2 2 8 4 14 1.26)
Review Task 3 2 16 16 8| 16 58| $1,912.38
Construction Observafion Task 4 40 190 950 40 1220 $45.934.50
Suj Construction Observation  |Task 4A 280 280 $10,178.00)
Surveying / GPS Locatk Task 8 2| 4 24 24 4 66| 137.72
Record Drawi Task € 2 T%r 2 20 $790.54
Su oct Clossouit Paj Task TA 1 1 ] 0 $1,454.00
Subtotal 108 24 208 2 4 24 24 4 998 320| 94
Total Lator Cost | $6,146.28]  $89568] $5021.38]  $133.00] $161.00] $728.64] $612.00]  $184.52] $38,922.00] $11,632.00] _$2477.84 | $67,934.34
Muitipli 274 $1986,140.09
Direct Costs $500.00
* Average rate for classification
“*Actual Rate for Classification
yo v
/67t
PRAE
=g 7 e0
TR

N:APROPOSALS\ADMINV2008\Lombard Main St Lighting Work Effort revised (amendment 3-17-00).xds

3/23/2009




